CENTRAL LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

September 13, 2010 at 7:00 P.M.
*****REGULAR BOARD MEETING*****
CENTRAL LYON BOARD ROOM

Retiring Board
Page Number

L. Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance
IL. Approval of:

A. Agenda 1-2

B. Minutes of Past Meetings 34

C. Financial Report 5-7

D. Summary List of Bills 8-20
II1. Recognition/Congratulations to Staff, Students, and Community
Iv. Communications

A. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items
B. Correspondence

1. Towa HS Athletic Association 21
V. Reports
A. Principals 22-23

1. ACT Test Results
B. Board Members
C. Superintendent

1. Registration Fees 24
2. Enrollment
D. Other
VL Old Business
A. Discuss Casino Funds
25
B. Discuss Potential Early Retirement Offering
C. Conclude Activities of Retiring School Board
VIL Review Official Report of the Voters
IX. Adjournment of the Retiring Board
New Board
L Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
III. Election of the President and Vice President
Iv. Administration of the Oath of Office to Newly Elected Board Members
V. Administration of the Oath of Office to Newly Elected Officers
V. Adopt Written Rules and Procedures that will be Followed in 26-27

Conducting Board Meetings



VL

VIL

VIIL

VIIL

IX.

Appointments and Committees

Q@EmmoUnw>

Personnel
Transportation
Buildings and Grounds
Policy

Budget

Sharing

Delegate Assembly

Determination of Time and Place of Regular School Board Meetings

New Business

mTHOO® >

=g

Approve Copier Contract

Approve Horizontal Lane Advancement for 2010-2011

Approve Early Graduation Request

Approve Depository Institutions

Approve District Developed Service Plan & Committee Members
Discuss How the Money From the Educational Jobs

Funding Bill will be Utilized Including Increasing Contracts Under the
Educational Jobs Funding Bill

Approve Early Retirement Policy

. Approve Travel Request From Middle School Band

to Attend a Competition in Chester, SD

Personnel

1. Hiring

Beth Vander Zee, High School Secretary

Shannon Thedens, Special Education Paraprofessional
Brenda Vanden Top, Special Education Paraprofessional
Dave Altman, Volunteer Football Coach

Todd Dieren, Volunteer Football Coach

Lori Fiedler, Assistant Cross Country Coach

Matt Boer, Volunteer Athletic Trainer

Matt Deutsch, Increase From .75 FTE to 1 FTE
Utilizing Educational Jobs Funding

Angie Johnson, Increase From .63 FTE to 1 FTE
Utilizing Educational Jobs Funding

PR o o o

—

Announcements

Dates To Remember

e Friday, October 1 - Homecoming,
e Monday, October 11 — Regular Board Meeting

Adjournment

28

29
30
31-32
33
34
35-39

40-41
42

43
44
44
45
45
46
46
47

47



