# CENTRAL LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

## September 13, 2010 at 7:00 P.M. \*\*\*\*\*REGULAR BOARD MEETING\*\*\*\*\* CENTRAL LYON BOARD ROOM

# **Retiring Board**

		Page Number
I.	Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance	
П.	Approval of: A. Agenda B. Minutes of Past Meetings C. Financial Report D. Summary List of Bills	1-2 3-4 5-7 8-20
III.	Recognition/Congratulations to Staff, Students, and Communi	ty
IV.	Communications A. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items B. Correspondence 1. Iowa HS Athletic Association	21
V.	Reports A. Principals 1. ACT Test Results B. Board Members	22-23
	<ul><li>C. Superintendent</li><li>1. Registration Fees</li><li>2. Enrollment</li><li>D. Other</li></ul>	24
VI.	Old Business A. Discuss Casino Funds  B. Discuss Potential Early Retirement Offering  C. Canalyda Activities of Petiring Sahaal Board	25
VII.	C. Conclude Activities of Retiring School Board  Review Official Report of the Voters	
IX.	Adjournment of the Retiring Board	
I.	New Board  Call to Order  Roll Call  Pledge of Allegiance	
III.	Election of the President and Vice President	
IV.	Administration of the Oath of Office to Newly Elected Board N	<b>Members</b>
V.	Administration of the Oath of Office to Newly Elected Officers	<b>:</b>
V.	Adopt Written Rules and Procedures that will be Followed in Conducting Board Meetings	26-27

VI.	Appointments and Committees	28
	A. Personnel	
	B. Transportation	
	C. Buildings and Grounds	
	D. Policy	
	E. Budget	
	<ul><li>F. Sharing</li><li>G. Delegate Assembly</li></ul>	
VII.	Determination of Time and Place of Regular School Board Meetings	
VIII.	New Business	
V 111.	A. Approve Copier Contract	29
	B. Approve Horizontal Lane Advancement for 2010-2011	30
	C. Approve Early Graduation Request	31-32
	D. Approve Depository Institutions	33
	E. Approve District Developed Service Plan & Committee Members	34
	F. Discuss How the Money From the Educational Jobs	35-39
	Funding Bill will be Utilized Including Increasing Contracts Under the	
	Educational Jobs Funding Bill	
	G. Approve Early Retirement Policy	40-41
	H. Approve Travel Request From Middle School Band	42
	to Attend a Competition in Chester, SD	
	I. Personnel	
	1. Hiring	
	a. Beth Vander Zee, High School Secretary	43
	b. Shannon Thedens, Special Education Paraprofessional	44
	c. Brenda Vanden Top, Special Education Paraprofessional	44
	d. Dave Altman, Volunteer Football Coach	45
	e. Todd Dieren, Volunteer Football Coach	45
	f. Lori Fiedler, Assistant Cross Country Coach	46
	g. Matt Boer, Volunteer Athletic Trainer	46
	h. Matt Deutsch, Increase From .75 FTE to 1 FTE	47
	Utilizing Educational Jobs Funding	47
	i. Angie Johnson, Increase From .63 FTE to 1 FTE	47
	Utilizing Educational Jobs Funding	
VIII.	Announcements	
V 111.	Announcements  Description of the control of the co	

### IX. **Dates To Remember**

- Friday, October 1 Homecoming,
   Monday, October 11 Regular Board Meeting

### X. Adjournment